
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5243
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
CONVERSION OF EXISTING NHs INTO CONCRETE ROADS
Chacko Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to convert the existing National Highways into concrete roads especially passing through urban areas for long durability to survive the heavy rain during monsoon season ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon per kilometer;

(c) whether any such proposal has been submitted by the State Government of Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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